
 
 

TERM DATES AND SCHOOL CLOSURES 
 

SCHOOL YEAR 2023/2024 
 

 

 
Term 1 

Staff Development Day – Friday 1st September 

 

Monday 4th September – Friday 20th October 

 
Half Term Holiday Monday 23 October – Friday 27 October 

 
 

 
Term 2 

 

Staff Development Day - Monday 30th October 

 

Tuesday 31st October – Friday 15th December 

Christmas Holiday Monday 18th December – Monday 1st January 2024 

 
 

 
Term 3 

Staff Development Day - Tuesday 2nd January 

 
Wednesday 3rd January – Friday 9th February 
 
  

Half Term Holiday Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 

 
 
Term 4 

 
Monday 19th February – Thursday 28th March 

Easter Holiday  Friday 29th March – Friday 12th April 

 
 
Term 5 

 
Monday 15th April – Friday 24th May 
 

Half Term Holiday Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 

 
 

 
Term 6 

Staff Development Days - Monday 22nd July & Tuesday 23rd July 

 
Monday 3rd June – Friday 19th July 

 
Summer Holiday  Monday 22nd July – Friday 30th August 

 
NB: The school is closed to children on Staff Development Days 

 
 

 

HERNE BAY INFANT & JUNIOR SCHOOLS 
Stanley Road, Herne Bay, Kent CT6 5SH 
Tel: 01227 372245 
www.herne-bay.kent.sch.uk 
 

King’s Road, Herne Bay, Kent CT6 5DA 
Tel: 01227 374608    

www.hernebay-jun.kent.sch.uk 
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